1 treasury, but the amount of unexpended funds shall be

2 appropriated for the next succeeding year along with any funds

3 which may be appropriated for that succeeding year provided

4 the amount appropriated or expended in any fiscal year shall

5 not exceed twelve thousand dollars ($12,000).

6 (b) The Dale County Commission may establish

7 procedures for the expenditure of the contingent fund.

8 Section 2. This act shall become effective

9 immediately following its passage and approval by the

10 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.